
Johnson County Market Value Taxable Value Lateral Road Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $236,717,804.00 $236,717,804.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $236,717,804.00 $236,717,804.00

2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $135,975,362.00 $135,893,337.00 2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $160,860,808.00 $160,642,691.00

3 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $160,860,808.00 $132,402,141.00 3 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $135,975,362.00 $135,893,337.00

4 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $103,023,622.00 $101,636,009.00 4 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $103,023,622.00 $101,636,009.00

5 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $80,014,600.00 $79,595,457.00 5 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $82,552,121.00 $82,552,121.00

6 EOG RESOURCES INC $79,412,334.00 $79,412,334.00 6 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $80,014,600.00 $79,595,457.00

7 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $71,365,344.00 $71,365,344.00 7 EOG RESOURCES INC $79,412,334.00 $79,412,334.00

8 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $68,738,272.00 $67,284,072.00 8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $71,365,344.00 $71,365,344.00

9 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $63,710,670.00 $58,583,546.00 9 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $68,738,272.00 $67,284,072.00

10 XTO ENERGY INC $57,888,067.00 $57,888,067.00 10 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $63,710,670.00 $60,787,579.00

Total $1,057,706,883.00 $1,020,778,111.00 Total $1,082,370,937.00 $1,075,886,748.00

Emergency Service District 1 Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $223,624,362.00 $223,624,362.00

2 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $160,860,808.00 $160,642,691.00

3 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $135,975,362.00 $95,497,380.00

4 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $79,380,063.00 $78,960,920.00

5 EOG RESOURCES INC $75,973,780.00 $75,973,780.00

6 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $55,013,377.00 $55,013,377.00

7 SWG PIPELINE LLC $52,010,567.00 $52,010,567.00

8 XTO ENERGY INC $51,662,250.00 $51,662,250.00

9 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $44,810,208.00 $44,810,208.00

10 BARNETT GATHERING LP $38,882,814.00 $38,829,016.00

Total $918,193,591.00 $877,024,551.00

Alvarado ISD Market Value Taxable Value Alvarado City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $95,703,061.00 $95,703,061.00 1 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $43,984,869.00 $29,077,486.00

2 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $135,975,362.00 $95,497,380.00 2 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $19,595,225.00 $19,595,225.00

3 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $43,984,869.00 $29,077,486.00 3 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,014,076.00 $18,014,076.00

4 SWG PIPELINE LLC $20,293,101.00 $20,293,101.00 4 NESCO LLC $11,707,827.00 $11,707,827.00

5 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $19,595,225.00 $19,595,225.00 5 ALTEC CAPITAL SERVICES LLC $9,944,065.00 $9,944,065.00

6 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,014,076.00 $18,014,076.00 6 QUIKRETE COMPANIES INC $9,319,034.00 $9,235,418.00

7 EOG RESOURCES INC $16,477,734.00 $16,477,734.00 7 DRAGON PRODUCTS LTD $8,233,148.00 $6,120,985.00

8 XTO ENERGY INC $16,055,360.00 $16,055,360.00 8 AMERICAN FILM & PRINTING LTD $4,335,218.00 $4,335,218.00

9 TESMEC USA INC $20,978,043.00 $14,585,445.00 9 PACIFIC WESTERN FINANCE $3,670,202.00 $3,670,202.00

10 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $12,184,890.00 $12,184,890.00 10 THE O BANION FAMILY GROUP LTD $3,393,177.00 $3,393,177.00

Total $399,261,721.00 $337,483,758.00 Total $132,196,841.00 $115,093,679.00

Burleson ISD Market Value Taxable Value Burleson City Market Value Taxable Value

1 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $29,847,294.00 $29,847,294.00 1 WAGNER SMITH EQUIPMENT CO $29,847,294.00 $29,847,294.00

2 XTO ENERGY INC $24,315,812.00 $24,315,812.00 2 H E BUTT GROCERY COMPANY $20,725,568.00 $20,725,568.00

3 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $23,812,079.00 $23,812,079.00 3 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $34,306,691.00 $18,605,022.00

4 H E BUTT GROCERY COMPANY $20,725,568.00 $20,725,568.00 4 EB RESERVE LLC & RL RESERVE LLC $15,808,651.00 $15,808,651.00

5 EB RESERVE LLC & RL RESERVE LLC $15,808,651.00 $15,808,651.00 5 DOLCE LIVING AT BURLESON $13,454,590.00 $13,454,590.00

6 DOLCE LIVING AT BURLESON $13,454,590.00 $13,454,590.00 6 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP $13,313,376.00 $13,313,376.00

7 ENCORE MF BURLESON LP $13,313,376.00 $13,313,376.00 7 KROGER TEXAS LP $13,093,443.00 $13,093,443.00

8 KROGER TEXAS LP $13,093,443.00 $13,093,443.00 8 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $12,410,887.00 $12,410,887.00

9 BARNETT GATHERING LP $12,756,021.00 $12,756,021.00 9 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $10,521,165.00 $10,521,165.00

10 SWG PIPELINE LLC $10,275,968.00 $10,275,968.00 10 WAL‐MART REAL EST  BUSINESS $9,772,003.00 $9,772,003.00

Total $177,402,802.00 $177,402,802.00 Total $173,253,668.00 $157,551,999.00

Cleburne ISD Market Value Taxable Value Cleburne City Market Value Taxable Value

1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $103,023,622.00 $101,636,009.00 1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $103,023,622.00 $101,636,009.00

2 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $82,552,121.00 $82,552,121.00 2 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $63,710,670.00 $58,583,546.00

3 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $63,710,670.00 $60,787,579.00 3 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $82,552,121.00 $52,853,652.00

4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $54,079,215.00 $52,625,015.00 4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $50,623,544.00 $49,169,344.00

5 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $37,103,750.00 $37,103,750.00 5 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $35,231,550.00 $29,428,472.00

6 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $35,231,550.00 $35,231,550.00 6 SACHEM INC $30,622,467.00 $23,159,681.00

7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $33,837,095.00 $33,417,952.00 7 BNSF RAILWAY CO $19,432,245.00 $19,432,245.00

8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $28,638,869.00 $28,638,869.00 8 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP $25,608,425.00 $18,447,482.00

9 SACHEM INC $30,622,467.00 $28,251,455.00 9 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $14,153,535.00 $14,153,535.00

10 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP $25,608,425.00 $25,608,425.00 10 LEECO STEEL LLC $11,958,469.00 $11,958,469.00

Total $494,407,784.00 $485,852,725.00 Total $436,916,648.00 $378,822,435.00

CROWLEY ISD Market Value Taxable Value Crowley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 BRIDGES BILL H & TIMMY D $1,754,173.00 $1,754,173.00 1 HILL HOWARD L $275,396.00 $275,396.00

2 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $774,466.00 $774,466.00 2 WOODS JOEL F ETUX CYNTHIA A $271,574.00 $271,574.00

3 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $604,689.00 $604,689.00 3 FUSELIER JERRY D ETUX RHONDA $252,960.00 $252,960.00

4 MENDEZ KAREN M $542,479.00 $542,479.00 4 LOVE RICHARD W & SARA J $279,064.00 $239,064.00

5 DIAZ VICTORIANO & DORA $515,600.00 $515,600.00 5 DOYLE ROBERT P & GITTA AUER $228,861.00 $228,861.00

6 REIS JEFFREY $574,720.00 $492,219.00 6 MUSSELMAN BRENT CHARLES & $221,836.00 $221,836.00

7 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $454,967.00 $454,967.00 7 SWITZER JOHN MATTHEW ETUX AMY Y $220,767.00 $220,767.00

8 LAZARKY OSCAR & $421,797.00 $421,797.00 8 COOPER BRENTON G E ETUX $204,343.00 $204,343.00

9 CORTEZ MARIA GOMEZ & HUMBERTO JR $407,928.00 $407,928.00 9 STANLEY RANDALL L & LINDA S $193,393.00 $193,393.00

10 FELBER C KENNETH $451,037.00 $370,933.00 10 LACHANCE MICHAEL J $191,537.00 $191,537.00

Total $6,501,856.00 $6,339,251.00 Total $2,339,731.00 $2,299,731.00
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Godley ISD Market Value Taxable Value Godley City Market Value Taxable Value

1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $160,860,808.00 $160,642,691.00 1 SOONER PIPE LLC $5,724,832.00 $5,724,832.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $26,930,782.00 $26,930,782.00 2 PRECISION DRILLING COMPANY LP $2,909,227.00 $2,909,227.00

3 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $25,734,225.00 $25,734,225.00 3 HAMPTON & HARRISON LLC $1,518,454.00 $1,518,395.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $19,743,485.00 $19,743,485.00 4 WALMART REAL ESTATE $1,360,632.00 $1,360,632.00

5 CORE LABORATORIES LP $13,168,982.00 $13,168,982.00 5 SLOAN MCLANE LLC $1,222,492.00 $1,222,492.00

6 COWTOWN GAS PROCESSING PTRS LP $12,883,304.00 $12,883,304.00 6 BIG BLACK DOG LLC $989,293.00 $989,163.00

7 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $12,355,619.00 $12,355,619.00 7 PHILLIPS CASING & TUBING LP $921,227.00 $921,227.00

8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $10,105,958.00 $10,105,958.00 8 BLAKE FREEMAN CONSTRUCTION LLC $901,104.00 $901,104.00

9 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS LP $8,965,350.00 $8,965,350.00 9 WAL MART STORES INC $882,927.00 $882,927.00

10 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $8,641,185.00 $8,641,185.00 10 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $787,594.00 $787,594.00

Total $299,389,698.00 $299,171,581.00 Total $17,217,782.00 $17,217,593.00

GRANBURY ISD Market Value Taxable Value

1 WFT PRCSN ENGY SVCS LP E70 $6,144,956.00 $6,144,956.00

2 SUPERFORMANCE INC $3,659,586.00 $3,659,586.00

3 HAMPEL OIL DISTRIBUTORS INC $3,640,655.00 $3,640,655.00

4 QUICKSILVER RESOURCES INC $3,412,649.00 $3,412,649.00

5 EOG RESOURCES INC $3,161,420.00 $3,161,420.00

6 HENSON LUMBER LTD $2,215,020.00 $2,215,020.00

7 MOTORSPORT RANCH $1,943,400.00 $1,943,400.00

8 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $1,640,987.00 $1,640,987.00                               

9 CALIBER DEVELOPMENT CO 4 LP $1,619,384.00 $1,619,384.00

10 BTT DISPOSAL LLC $1,579,373.00 $1,526,054.00

Total $29,017,430.00 $28,964,111.00

Grandview ISD Market Value Taxable Value Grandview City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $13,779,201.00 $13,779,201.00 1 UFP GRANDVIEW $6,664,582.00 $6,606,429.00

2 J‐W GATHERING CO $7,121,072.00 $7,121,072.00 2 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,900,905.00 $1,900,905.00

3 UFP GRANDVIEW $6,664,582.00 $6,606,429.00 3 LELANDS INDUSTRIES LLC $1,324,912.00 $1,324,912.00

4 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $4,041,980.00 $4,041,980.00 4 WALMART REAL ESTATE BUS TRUST $1,249,354.00 $1,249,354.00

5 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,527,529.00 $3,527,529.00 5 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $1,185,742.00 $1,185,742.00

6 AES DRILLING FLUIDS $3,424,596.00 $3,424,596.00 6 WALMART STORES INC $1,184,038.00 $1,184,038.00

7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $2,969,431.00 $2,969,431.00 7 ULRICH LELAND J & $949,942.00 $949,942.00

8 SWG PIPELINE LLC $2,858,636.00 $2,858,636.00 8 CROW THOMAS L ETUX BEVERLY L $700,644.00 $700,644.00

9 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $2,845,187.00 $2,845,187.00 9 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $665,712.00 $665,712.00

10 ROGERS MICHAEL J ETUX VICKY $3,054,963.00 $1,942,227.00 10 BEAUMONT LINDA $614,512.00 $614,512.00

Total $50,287,177.00 $49,116,288.00 Total $16,440,343.00 $16,382,190.00

Joshua ISD Market Value Taxable Value Joshua City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $34,766,357.00 $34,766,357.00 1 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY COMPANY $3,450,174.00 $3,450,174.00

2 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $34,306,691.00 $34,306,691.00 2 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $2,527,673.00 $2,527,673.00

3 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $13,096,813.00 $13,096,813.00 3 JOSHUA RANCH PROPERTIES LLC $2,360,444.00 $2,360,444.00

4 SWG PIPELINE LLC $9,460,188.00 $9,460,188.00 4 WEST TEXAS AUTOMATION INC $2,338,949.00 $2,338,949.00

5 EOG RESOURCES INC $9,257,033.00 $9,257,033.00 5 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,301,207.00 $2,301,207.00

6 BNSF RAILWAY CO $6,566,969.00 $6,566,969.00 6 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $2,134,513.00 $2,134,513.00

7 GILCO CONTRACTING INC $6,130,672.00 $6,130,672.00 7 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY #133 $2,129,553.00 $2,129,553.00

8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $5,975,937.00 $5,975,937.00 8 OPEN DOOR FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES INC $2,078,129.00 $2,075,629.00

9 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $4,778,560.00 $4,778,560.00 9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,846,237.00 $1,846,237.00

10 UNITED COOPERATIVE SVCS INC $4,634,253.00 $4,634,253.00 10 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $1,815,834.00 $1,815,834.00

Total $128,973,473.00 $128,973,473.00 Total $22,982,713.00 $22,980,213.00

Keene ISD Market Value Taxable Value Keene City Market Value Taxable Value

1 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $14,713,707.00 $14,713,707.00 1 FUN TOWN RV $5,680,916.00 $5,680,916.00

2 CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $3,723,425.00 $3,723,425.00 2 EBM WACO PROPERTY LLC $3,911,660.00 $3,911,660.00

3 CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $2,266,500.00 $2,266,500.00 3 CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $3,723,425.00 $3,723,425.00

4 PINNACLE BANK $1,450,006.00 $1,450,006.00 4 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $2,330,059.00 $2,330,059.00

5 RUSTIC CREEK RANCH $1,258,627.00 $1,258,627.00 5 RUSTIC CREEK RANCH $2,298,508.00 $2,273,508.00

6 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,252,749.00 $1,252,749.00 6 CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $2,266,500.00 $2,266,500.00

7 MIOSI MARK ETUX $1,134,152.00 $1,134,152.00 7 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE LP $2,009,657.00 $2,009,657.00

8 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $960,695.00 $960,695.00 8 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $1,572,661.00 $1,572,661.00

9 RUSK BRADY  ETUX  DEBBIE $945,184.00 $945,184.00 9 PINNACLE BANK $1,450,006.00 $1,450,006.00

10 BARNES A DUANE $1,104,617.00 $924,517.00 10 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $1,320,573.00 $1,320,573.00

Total $28,809,662.00 $28,629,562.00 Total $26,563,965.00 $26,538,965.00

Mansfield ISD Market Value Taxable Value Mansfield City Market Value Taxable Value

1 KLEIN TOOLS INC $50,645,555.00 $50,287,020.00 1 KLEIN TOOLS INC $50,645,555.00 $50,287,020.00

2 CAM TECH MANSFIELD LLC $14,071,291.00 $10,095,768.00 2 CAM TECH MANSFIELD LLC $14,071,291.00 $10,095,768.00

3 XTO ENERGY INC $9,965,059.00 $9,965,059.00 3 TRINITY FORGE INC $8,464,450.00 $6,173,586.00

4 GAMMA ENGINEERING INC $6,685,830.00 $6,685,750.00 4 HUD TECH LTD $5,041,181.00 $5,041,181.00

5 BARNETT GATHERING LP $6,407,192.00 $6,407,192.00 5 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $5,828,838.00 $4,542,024.00

6 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $6,177,175.00 $6,177,175.00 6 OLDCASTLE PRECAST INC $4,235,734.00 $4,017,331.00

7 TRINITY FORGE INC $8,464,450.00 $6,173,586.00 7 812 S 5TH AVENUE LLC $3,980,627.00 $3,980,627.00

8 SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY CO $5,828,838.00 $5,457,815.00 8 GOODMAN FOOD PRODUCTS TEXAS $4,895,172.00 $3,707,505.00

9 HUD TECH LTD $5,041,181.00 $5,041,181.00 9 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING $3,651,371.00 $3,651,371.00

10 EOG RESOURCES INC $4,296,083.00 $4,296,083.00 10 BROSEH FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS LP $2,993,908.00 $2,993,908.00

Total $117,582,654.00 $110,586,629.00 Total $103,808,127.00 $94,490,321.00
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Rio Vista ISD Market Value Taxable Value Rio Vista City Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $17,582,768.00 $17,549,709.00 1 WELLS FARGO BANK $1,174,374.00 $1,174,374.00

2 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $7,843,313.00 $7,843,313.00 2 BNSF RAILWAY CO $752,237.00 $752,237.00

3 BNSF RAILWAY CO $4,100,158.00 $4,100,158.00 3 TEXAS‐NEW MEXICO POWER CO $550,546.00 $550,546.00

4 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $3,713,626.00 $3,713,626.00 4 REALTY INCOME PROPERTIES 22 LLC $526,290.00 $526,290.00

5 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC $3,561,267.00 $3,561,267.00 5 FENSTERMAKER ARTHUR F ETUX $436,396.00 $436,396.00

6 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $3,426,788.00 $3,426,788.00 6 MORGAN ACRES LLC $379,628.00 $379,628.00

7 SWG PIPELINE LLC $3,069,511.00 $3,069,511.00 7 TEXAS WINDSTREAM INC $356,496.00 $356,496.00

8 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $2,201,624.00 $2,201,624.00 8 VEN KEN INC $339,226.00 $339,226.00

9 BOS LEASE CO LLC $1,990,741.00 $1,990,741.00 9 KRHX3 PROPERTIES INC $315,065.00 $315,065.00

10 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,966,099.00 $1,966,099.00 10 SPARKS ROBERT A TR $301,982.00 $301,982.00

Total $49,455,895.00 $49,422,836.00 Total $5,132,240.00 $5,132,240.00

Venus ISD Market Value Taxable Value Venus City Market Value Taxable Value

1 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,189,563.00 $13,790,964.00 1 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,189,563.00 $13,790,964.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $7,439,588.00 $7,439,588.00 2 LGI HOMES TEXAS LLC $3,773,711.00 $2,796,689.00

3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,202,278.00 $4,202,278.00 3 BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS INC $977,419.00 $977,419.00

4 LGI HOMES TEXAS LLC $3,773,711.00 $2,796,689.00 4 DMJ PROPERTIES LTD $929,136.00 $929,136.00

5 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,392,124.00 $2,386,136.00 5 LEBEAU JIMMY PAUL ETUX TRACY L $725,938.00 $725,938.00

6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,302,676.00 $2,302,676.00 6 ADELINA PROPERTIES LLC $675,653.00 $675,653.00

7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,130,708.00 $2,130,708.00 7 KIM KENNETH SAMUEL & $625,180.00 $625,180.00

8 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $1,952,230.00 $1,952,230.00 8 BNSF RAILWAY CO $551,299.00 $551,299.00

9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,883,564.00 $1,883,564.00 9 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $526,323.00 $526,323.00

10 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,440,535.00 $1,440,535.00 10 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX DISTRIBUT $456,334.00 $456,334.00

Total $41,706,977.00 $40,325,368.00 Total $23,430,556.00 $22,054,935.00

Hill College Alvarado Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Cleburne Market Value Taxable Value

1 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES IN $135,975,362.00 $135,893,337.00 1 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS $103,023,622.00 $101,636,009.00

2 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $95,703,061.00 $95,703,061.00 2 WAL‐MART STORES EAST LP $82,552,121.00 $82,552,121.00

3 SABRE INDUSTRIES INC $43,984,869.00 $43,984,869.00 3 JOHNS MANVILLE CORP $63,710,670.00 $60,787,579.00

4 TESMEC USA INC $20,978,043.00 $20,978,043.00 4 BRAZOS ELECTRIC POWER COOP $54,079,215.00 $52,625,015.00

5 SWG PIPELINE LLC $20,293,101.00 $20,293,101.00 5 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $37,103,750.00 $37,103,750.00

6 MOTOR HOME SPECIALIST INC $19,595,225.00 $19,595,225.00 6 TECHNICAL CHEMICAL CO $35,231,550.00 $35,231,550.00

7 POLE LANDLORD LA TX LLC $18,014,076.00 $18,014,076.00 7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $33,837,095.00 $33,417,952.00

8 EOG RESOURCES INC $16,477,734.00 $16,477,734.00 8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $28,638,869.00 $28,638,869.00

9 XTO ENERGY INC $16,055,360.00 $16,055,360.00 9 SACHEM INC $30,622,467.00 $28,251,455.00

10 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $12,184,890.00 $12,184,890.00 10 AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL US LP $25,608,425.00 $25,608,425.00

Total $399,261,721.00 $399,179,696.00 Total $494,407,784.00 $485,852,725.00

Hill College Godley Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Grandview Market Value Taxable Value

1 ETC TEXAS PROCESSING LTD $160,860,808.00 $160,642,691.00 1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $13,779,201.00 $13,779,201.00

2 EOG RESOURCES INC $26,930,782.00 $26,930,782.00 2 J‐W GATHERING CO $7,121,072.00 $7,121,072.00

3 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $25,734,225.00 $25,734,225.00 3 UFP GRANDVIEW $6,664,582.00 $6,606,429.00

4 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $19,743,485.00 $19,743,485.00 4 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO $4,041,980.00 $4,041,980.00

5 CORE LABORATORIES LP $13,168,982.00 $13,168,982.00 5 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $3,527,529.00 $3,527,529.00

6 COWTOWN GAS PROCESSING PTRS LP $12,883,304.00 $12,883,304.00 6 AES DRILLING FLUIDS $3,424,596.00 $3,424,596.00

7 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $12,355,619.00 $12,355,619.00 7 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $2,969,431.00 $2,969,431.00

8 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $10,105,958.00 $10,105,958.00 8 SWG PIPELINE LLC $2,858,636.00 $2,858,636.00

9 COWTOWN PIPELINE PARTNERS LP $8,965,350.00 $8,965,350.00 9 ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING LP $2,845,187.00 $2,845,187.00

10 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $8,641,185.00 $8,641,185.00 10 ROGERS MICHAEL J ETUX VICKY $3,054,963.00 $1,948,049.00

Total $299,389,698.00 $299,171,581.00 Total $50,287,177.00 $49,122,110.00

Hill College Joshua Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Keene Market Value Taxable Value

1 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $34,766,357.00 $34,766,357.00 1 THURMAN EQUIPMENT CO $14,713,707.00 $14,713,707.00

2 BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS INC $34,306,691.00 $34,306,691.00 2 CHG SENIOR LIVING RE OF KEENE LLC $3,723,425.00 $3,723,425.00

3 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $13,096,813.00 $13,096,813.00 3 CHALK CREEK HOLDINGS LLC $2,266,500.00 $2,266,500.00

4 SWG PIPELINE LLC $9,460,188.00 $9,460,188.00 4 PINNACLE BANK $1,450,006.00 $1,450,006.00

5 EOG RESOURCES INC $9,257,033.00 $9,257,033.00 5 RUSTIC CREEK RANCH $1,258,627.00 $1,258,627.00

6 BNSF RAILWAY CO $6,566,969.00 $6,566,969.00 6 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,252,749.00 $1,252,749.00

7 GILCO CONTRACTING INC $6,130,672.00 $6,130,672.00 7 MIOSI MARK ETUX $1,134,152.00 $1,134,152.00

8 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $5,975,937.00 $5,975,937.00 8 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $960,695.00 $960,695.00

9 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING LLC $4,778,560.00 $4,778,560.00 9 RUSK BRADY  ETUX  DEBBIE $945,184.00 $945,184.00

10 UNITED COOPERATIVE SVCS INC $4,634,253.00 $4,634,253.00 10 BARNES A DUANE $1,104,617.00 $944,517.00

Total $128,973,473.00 $128,973,473.00 Total $28,809,662.00 $28,649,562.00

Hill College Rio Vista  Market Value Taxable Value Hill College Venus  Market Value Taxable Value

1 DOUBLE DIAMOND INC $17,582,768.00 $17,549,709.00 1 CCA PROPERTIES OF TEXAS LP $14,189,563.00 $13,790,964.00

2 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $7,843,313.00 $7,843,313.00 2 EOG RESOURCES INC $7,439,588.00 $7,439,588.00

3 BNSF RAILWAY CO $4,100,158.00 $4,100,158.00 3 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,202,278.00 $4,202,278.00

4 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $3,713,626.00 $3,713,626.00 4 LGI HOMES TEXAS LLC $3,773,711.00 $2,796,689.00

5 TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE LLC $3,561,267.00 $3,561,267.00 5 ATMOS ENERGY/MID‐TEX PIPELINE $2,392,124.00 $2,386,136.00

6 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $3,426,788.00 $3,426,788.00 6 BARNETT GATHERING LP $2,302,676.00 $2,302,676.00

7 SWG PIPELINE LLC $3,069,511.00 $3,069,511.00 7 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $2,130,708.00 $2,130,708.00

8 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $2,201,624.00 $2,201,624.00 8 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP $1,952,230.00 $1,952,230.00

9 BOS LEASE CO LLC $1,990,741.00 $1,990,741.00 9 BNSF RAILWAY CO $1,883,564.00 $1,883,564.00

10 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,966,099.00 $1,966,099.00 10 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD $1,440,535.00 $1,440,535.00

Total $49,455,895.00 $49,422,836.00 Total $41,706,977.00 $40,325,368.00


